Data sheet
DKACV.PD.200.K1.22
520B1472
January 2003
2-way solenoid valves with
Clip-on coils for neutral
liquids and gases
For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.ukFor latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk

Features
Ordering In the ordering table below, a code number,
type designation and suffix coil voltage are
stated for each valve.
Please use this information for ordering.
Example:
EVI 3 U - 032U7605.32,
240 V/60 Hz, NPT 1/4 in.
• Test pressure:
EVI-U 1.5, 2, 3 end EVSI 16-10:
Max. 710 psi (50 bar)
EVSI-U 12, 18: 225 psi (16 bar)
EVSI-U 15, 20: 280 psi (20 bar)
• Always supplied with coil fitted with 9.5 W
AC, 24 V/60 Hz, 120 V/60 Hz or 240 V/60 Hz
Suffix coil voltage
9.5 W AC Suffix
24 V/60 Hz 19
120 V/60 Hz 21
240 V/60 Hz 32
Connection Orifice Flow value Opening diff. pressure Max. Wrk. Press. Media 1) Type Code no.
NPT Size with
Cv kv Min Max. coil
[inch] [inch] USgal/min m3/h psi bar  psi bar psi bar
1/8 1/16 0.06 0.05 0 0 284 20 500 35 W EVI 1.5 U 032U7601
1/8 1/12 0.06 0.05 0 0 284 20 500 35 W EVI 2 U 032U7603
1/4 1/8 0.35 0.30 0 0 284 20 500 35 W EVI 3 U 032U7605
3/8 1/8 0.35 0.30 0 0 284 20 500 35 W EVI 3 U 032U7606
Direct operated type EVI-U
For latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.ukFor latest prices and delivery to your door visit MyTub Ltd - www.mytub.co.uk - info@mytub.co.uk
6 DKACV.PD.200.K1.22 © Danfoss A/S 01-2003
2-way solenoid valves with Clip-on coils for neutral liquids and gases
Data sheet Type EVI 1.5 - 3U and EVSI - 50U, NC
Component approved in Canada (CSA) and USA (UL)
Not intended for field installation
Connection Orifice Flow value Opening diff. pressure Max. Wrk. Press. Media 1) Type Code no.
NPT Size with
Cv kv Min Max. coil
[inch] [inch] USgal/min m3/h psi bar  psi bar psi bar
1/4 1/4 0.82 0.7 0 0 145 10 350 25 W EVSI 6 U 032U7607
3/8 1/4 0.82 0.7 0 0 145 10 350 25 W EVSI 6 U 032U7608
3/8 3/8 1.76 1.5 1.4 0.1 145 10 350 25 W EVIS 10 U 032U7609
1/2 3/8 1.76 1.5 1.4 0.1 145 10 350 25 W EVSI 10 U 032U7610
1/2 1/2 2.93 2.5 4.3 0.3 145 10 142 10 W EVSI 12 U 032U7611
1/2 9/16 4.7 4 4.3 0.3 145 10 225 16 W EVSI 15 U 032U7613
3/4 3/4 7 6 4.3 0.3 145 10 142 10 W EVSI 18 U 032U7612
3/4 3/4 9.4 8 4.3 0.3 145 10 225 16 W EVSI 20 U 032U7614
1 1 12.9 11 4.3 0.3 145 10 180 12.5 W EVSI 25 U 032U7615
11/4 11/4 21 18 4.3 0.3 145 10 180 12.5 W EVSI 32 U 032U7616
11/2 11/2 28 24 4.3 0.3 145 10 180 12.5 W EVSI 40 U 032U7617
2 2 46.8 40 4.3 0.3 145 10 180 12.5 W EVSI 50 U 032U7618
Servo operated type EVSI-U
Further technical information for the valve types EVI and EVSI, see data sheet DKACV.PK.600.B2.22